Said new paragraph shall be as 

follows: 

(H)  The City of New Castle in honor of its veterans who 

have given faithful service and sacrifice to this city, county, 

state and country, hereby set aside Block H consisting of 

thirteen (13) rows and four hundred and thirty-seven (437) plots 

in the Westlawn Addition of the South Mound Cemetery.  Upon 

presentation to the City of proper documents from the United 

States Military showing that the decedent was a veteran of a 

branch of the United States Military he/she shall be provided